



Joseph C. Nettemeyer, President and CEO of Valin Corporation, Takes Helm as NAW Chairman
The National Association of Wholesale Distributors Welcomes Nettemeyer's Leadership

San Jose, Calif. (March 7, 2018) — Joseph Nettemeyer, President and CEO of Valin Corporation, a privately held, employee-owned company providing technical solutions for the technology, energy, life sciences, natural resources, and transportation industries, was elected as Chairman of the National Association of Wholesaler-Distributors (NAW) Board of Directors.

"In the 36 years that Valin Corporation has been a NAW Direct Member, we have enjoyed the networking opportunities, educational opportunities, products, and services that NAW offers," said Joseph Nettemeyer, President and CEO of Valin Corporation. "It is my honor to be elected to serve NAW as its next Chairman. I look forward to working with this association and our members in 2018 and contributing to NAW's ongoing important work for our industry."

In 2016, Nettemeyer was named honorary director for life of the "NAW Institute of Distribution Excellence." He also serves on the Texas A&M Industrial Distribution Program's industry advisory board.

The National Association of Wholesaler-Distributors (NAW) is composed of wholesaler-distributors and a federation of international, national, regional, state and local associations and their member firms, which total more than 30,000 employers that have locations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. NAW's constituency is at the core of our economy—a vital link in the supply chain between manufacturers, retailers, and commercial, institutional and governmental end users.

About Valin Corporation

Valin Corporation is the leading technical solutions provider for the technology, energy, life sciences, natural resources, and transportation industries. For over 40 years, Valin has offered personalized order management, on-site field support, comprehensive training, and applied expert engineering services utilizing automation, fluid management, precision measurement, process heating, filtration, and fluid power products.

To learn more about Valin's solutions and capabilities, please visit <u>www.valin.com</u>, or to browse our product portfolio please visit <u>www.valinonline.com</u>.